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Area Budget 2026/27: Applications for Funding. 

 

 

 
Purpose of Report: 
 
To provide the Area Partnership with details of the area budget allocations for 
2026/27, the current budget position and to make recommendations on new 
applications for funding. 
 

 

Recommendations:  
 
The Area Partnership is asked to: 
 

(1) Note: 
 

(a) the area budget allocation for 2026/27;  
 

(b) the current budget position;  
 

(c) the introduction of a new area budget application form; and  
 

(2) consider the recommendations on applications received for Area 
Budget funding in 2026/27, as detailed in appendix 1. 

 
 

 

Item 8 
 
31st March 2026 
 
 
Xxxx 2018 



Introduction. 
 
1. Glasgow City Council set its budget for 2026/27 on 24 February 2026. Within 

the budget, the overall funding for Area Partnerships was increased by 

£63,000, to be apportioned on the basis of the SIMD (Scottish Index of Multiple 

Deprivation).   

 

2. On 12th March 2026, the Council’s City Administration Committee approved 

allocations to Area Partnerships. The Langside Area Budget for 2026/27 is 

£62,228. 

 
Langside Area Budget 2026/27. 
 
3. Area Partnerships were able to allocate a portion of their 2026/27 budget, 

subject to Council Budget approval, in advance for services or activities that 
were to be delivered in early April 2026, prior to the first meetings of the 
Partnerships in 2026/27. The Langside Area Partnership committed £2,492 
from the 2026/27 Area Budget at its meeting on 3rd February and £0 has been 
committed under the Scheme of Delegated Functions. 

 
4. Therefore, a total of £2,492 has been committed to date to various projects 

serving the Langside Ward, leaving a balance of £59,736 yet to be allocated. 
 
Area Budget Application Form. 
 
5. From April 2026, a new, online application form will be introduced. The main 

reasons for this are: 
 

a. To provide greater depth and consistency of information available for 
decision making at Area Partnerships; 
 

b. Improve the capture of appropriate information at the application stage 
to reduce requirements for clarification/additional detail or 
consideration to be continued to subsequent meetings;  
 

c. Speed up the process from application to decision. 
 
6. The new application form seeks to balance the ease of completing the form 

with ensuring the proper scrutiny of the use of public funds.  For this reason, 
whilst the new form has more questions, they are more direct and in a logical 
format. This should help to ensure that the necessary information is captured in 
full at the first stage application, reducing the need to request further 
information and the delay that causes. 
 

7. The application form has been tested by a number of organisations across the 
city that had previously submitted area budget applications. They were asked to 
test the form for clarity and ease of completion. The feedback was very positive 
and some suggested changes were taken on board by the Communities Team. 
Below is a summary of the feedback and some quotes from those organisations 
that tested it:  

 

     What people liked 

https://onlineservices.glasgow.gov.uk/councillorsandcommittees/agenda.asp?meetingid=20594
https://onlineservices.glasgow.gov.uk/councillorsandcommittees/agenda.asp?meetingid=20658


• Easy to use / clear / straightforward 
• Save-and-return or autosave features  
• Good flow  
• Easy document uploading 
• Form felt more focused and aligned to the project 
 
“Very easy to complete – and a logical order as well. The questions about 

eligibility and convenient link to the guidance was also very useful.” 
 
“The form is pretty straightforward and with it being online seems much more 

simplified than a word document.” 

 
         Ease of use and accessibility 

• 88% said it was easy to complete  
• 100% of respondents were happy with the accessibility of the forms. 
 
“The form was very easy to complete, size was perfect, font clear, a massive 

difference to what we have done before.” 
 
“Yes easy to complete and navigate through” 

 
     Other comments 

• 78% felt the experience was positive 
• 33% felt the new form was a major improvement 
 
“Good form and better / more user friendly than the previous Word document. 

Going through the web sections the overall application didn’t feel long or 
as if I would need to repeat myself in different sections.” 

 
“I felt the form was very similar to all other council applications, which is great 

as it helps ‘uniform’ most things.” 
 

8. The form will be introduced for the 2026/27 financial year with a transition 
period when we will accept applications using the current form. It’s 
acknowledged that there may be organisations who could face difficulties 
completing an online form. The Communities Team will put in place appropriate 
support to ensure this is not a barrier to applying for funding. The new form will 
be widely advertised and reviewed after a 6 month period. 

 
Area Budget Applications. 
 
9. Appendix 1 provides a summary of applications that have been received and 

require consideration. Each application has been assessed and a  
 recommendation is offered which may include specific conditions, in addition to 

the standard Glasgow City Council conditions of grant.    
 
Recommendations 
 
10. The Area Partnership is asked to: 
 

(1) Note: 
 

(a) the area budget allocation for 2026/27;  



 
(b) the current budget position;  
 
(c) the introduction of a new area budget application form; and  

 
(2) consider the recommendations on applications received for Area Budget 

funding in 2026/27, as detailed in appendix 1. 

 



 
 

Langside Area Partnership budget £62,228 
 

Applications received March total - £41,811 
 

Current balance £59,736 
 

Balance if all applications approved - £17,925 

 
 

 

Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

078/19 
 
Southside 
Boxing 
Academy 
 
Gloves Up Feel 
Good Friday: 
One Year Adult 
Wellbeing 
Programme 

Funding requested to support the ‘Feel Good 
Friday’ project. 
Project will support between 40-60 adults per 
week. It provides weekly one hour boxing and 
exercise sessions for adults who face barriers 
to physical activity, including poor mental 
health, social isolation, low income, recovery 
needs and additional support needs. 
‘The community has shaped the design of 
this project through feedback and continued 
participation when we delivered it in kind. 
Participants asked for sensory aware 
coaching, quieter training spaces and a social 
area with free warm drinks.’ The project will 
now include free teas and coffees before and 
after sessions and access to food parcels for 
residents experiencing hardship.  
The funding will be used for four coaches 
delivering weekly sessions for up to forty five 

Education 
Inequalities 
 
Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 
 
Safer 
Communities 
 
Cleansing 
and 
Environment 
 
Sustainable 
Communities 

£8,900 
 
Match Funding 
£4,300 - In kind 
support from 
Southside Boxing 
Academy and 
Community Hub 
CIC - Confirmed 

£4,600 Approve £4,600 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

weeks between May 2026 and March 2027, 
participant kit including hand wraps and T 
shirts, and three Boxing Scotland Level One 
qualifications for local volunteers. SBACH will 
provide all venue costs, coordination, 
administration and equipment in kind. 
 
Breakdown of Costs 
Coaching fees for four coaches for one hour 
per week across 45 weeks - Southside 
Boxing Academy and Community Hub CIC -  
£3,600.00 
Participant kit including hand wraps, T shirts 
and starter gloves - Various suppliers - 
£400.00 
Three Boxing Scotland Level One coaching 
courses for volunteers - Boxing Scotland -  
£600.00 
 
Total - £4,600 

239/21 

 

Langside Sports 

Club 

 

Upgrade of 

Shower 

Facilities and 

Purchase of 

Electric Leaf 

Funding requested for upgrade of Pavilion 

facilities to include showers at both sides of 

the building for home and away players.  The 

away side has already been developed over 

the last few years.  It involves removing the 

communal showers in the home side that are 

no longer operational and existing wet wall as 

there is dampness behind the wall.  The area 

would be developed into 3 shower cubicles 

suitable for a modern sports club.  ‘There are 

Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 
 
Sustainable 
Communities 

£6,212 
 
Match Funding 
£54 – Langside 
Sports Club - 
Confirmed 

£6,158 Approve £6,158 subject to 
receipt of a second quote. 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

Blower now over 30 football members accessing 

weekly training and match play opportunities, 

and their main location is the Pavilion 

building.  We would like to be able to offer 

facilities that support the club in progressing, 

and this includes showering facilities so that 

our football members can make further use of 

our club after their training / matches.  This 

will also hugely benefit our long standing 

cricket team during matches, where again 

they can offer good facilities and encourage 

players to stay on socially afterwards.  They 

currently have 44 players and during the 

season play up to 4 matches per week 

across the Wester District Cricket Union.’ 

 

Purchase of an electric leaf blower to support 

the grounds activity going forward.  The park 

has an abundance of trees so leaf clearing is 

a big operation in the Autumn time.   

 

Breakdown of Costs 

Scope of works Joinery/plumber/labourer  

1,strip out all old wetwall and remove from 

site 

2,remove 9 showers and all old pipework 

isolate all. 

3,supply and fit 14 wetwall solid boards, not 

hollow grade A. 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

4,create 2 new wall partitions, wetwall and 

trim 

5,supply and fit 3 new showers plus new 

pipework 

6,all trims to match  

7,all material removed from site  

8,all floors completely covered - Anthony 

Rodge - £5,958   

STIHL BGA 86 Cordless Handheld Leaf 

Blower (Shell Only) -Garden Machinery 

Direct - £254.99  

 

Total - £6,212 

308/25 

 

Urban Roots 

Dementia 

Support 

Through 

Gardening 

Funding requested to support pilot 

therapeutic gardening project in Toryglen for 

local older residents living with dementia and 

their carers in the Langside Ward.  

‘The project will run weekly from May to 

October, providing routine and consistency 

during the growing season, which is 

particularly important for people living with 

dementia. Sessions will take place at the 

Toryglen Community Base therapeutic 

garden, a fully accessible space with 

predominantly high raised beds, making 

participation possible for people with a range 

of physical abilities. The garden is directly 

connected to the community base, which 

offers well-equipped indoor facilities for 

Education 
Inequalities 
 
Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 
 
Sustainable 
Communities 

£7,440 
 
 
Match Funding 
£1,240 -National 
Lottery 
Communities 
Fund -  
Confirmed 

£6,200 Approve £4,960 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

nature-based activities and cooking during 

periods of poor weather. 

We would run a weekly session (10am–

12pm) which will be delivered by two 

experienced facilitators with backgrounds in 

therapeutic horticulture and social care. 

Activities will include gentle, supported 

gardening using raised beds, nature-based 

crafts, outdoor and indoor cooking sessions 

to promote healthy eating and encourage 

interest in food and opportunities for social 

connection, conversation and peer support. 

We aim to support at least 12 people living 

with dementia and their carers, reaching 

approximately 20 participants in total.’ 

The project supports the Glasgow City 

Council Strategic Plan 2022–2027 by: 

● Reducing inequality and social 

isolation among people living with dementia 

and their carers 

● Providing accessible, meaningful, 

community-based support 

● Improving wellbeing, participation, 

and connection to place 

 

Breakdown of Costs 

Delivery staff x 2 for 10 hours weekly -  

Urban Roots - £5600.00 

Room Hire - Toryglen Base-£300.00 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

Materials – Various - £300.00 

20% overheads (coordination etc) - Urban 

Roots - £1240.00  

 

Total - £7,440 

018/25 

 

Cosgrove Care 

Family Fun Day 

Funding requested to support a Family Fun 

Day event on 4th May 2026 from 10am till 

3pm. 

Event will take place in Finn’s Place, Ledard 

Road and will offer a mix of inclusive, 

engaging and educational activities for 

children, parents and carers of over 90 

families. 

It will offer a range of accessible activities, 

stall from Partnership organisations and 

awareness raising.  

 

Breakdown of Costs 

Venue Hire/H&S/Promotion – Finn’s Place -

£600/Cosgrove H&S Manager Assessment - 

£30 x 3hrs = £90/Soapbox Digital Design = 

£49/Soapbox Flyers Printout = £75 

Postage Cost = £36  

Changing Places Mobile Toilet – Pamiloo - 

£360 

Music and Dance Session Facilitator Costs – 

Independence/Hear My Music - £650 

Circus Workshop/Makaton Workshop – 

Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 

£4,321 £4,320 Approve £4,320 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

Modo- Circus With Purpose/ Glasgow 

Groovers - £740 

Bouncy Castle/Outdoor Activities/Face 

Painting – Jump4Fun Inflatables - 

https://www.jump4funinflatables.co.uk/packag

es/89/white-event-package#BodyContent 

£491/Happy Days – Glitter Tattoos, Balloon 
Making x 4 hrs (110/2hrs)= £220 
https://www.happydaysglasgow.com/prices 
/Susan Face Painter – 2hr = £60  
Food & Refreshments/Decors/Activity 

Materials – Slated Teapot (Snack Box Meal 

£4 x 150) = £600/VIP Balloons ( Balloons 

Decoration) = £200 

Amazon / Home Bargains (Arts & Crafts 

Materials, Bubble Machine + Liquid, Sand & 

Water Play Equipment) = £150 

 

Total Costs - £4321 

185/18 

 

Finns Place 

 

Square Yard 

Local 

Engagement 

and Food 

Production Hub 

Funding requested to facilitate gardening 

sessions and workshops based in the Square 

Yard community space on Ledard Road. 

Funding will cover direct costs of the project 

with indirect costings (insurances, project 

management etc) covered by Finn’s Place. 

The project aims to benefit around 200 

people directly and indirectly and they 

currently have around 20 gardening 

Education 
Inequalities 
 
Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 
 
Safer 
Communities 
 

£5,400 £5,400 Approve £5,400 

https://www.jump4funinflatables.co.uk/packages/89/white-event-package#BodyContent
https://www.jump4funinflatables.co.uk/packages/89/white-event-package#BodyContent
https://www.happydaysglasgow.com/prices


Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

volunteers, which they are looking to expand 

on.  

This funding will employ a dedicated 

gardener who will; 

Support the growing of fresh fruit and 

vegetables for community meals 

Provide hands on gardening workshops for 

all age groups and abilities 

Engage volunteers 

Coordinate gardening, manage health and 

safety and oversee educational components. 

The funding will also allow experts to host 

workshops on different topics. 

 

Breakdown of Costs 

Gardening sessional fees £25 p/h x 5hrs per 

week over 32 weeks – Local recruitment - 

£4,000 

3x workshops at £200 – TBC - £600 

Gardening materials – Various - £400 

Volunteer expenses - £400 

 

Total - £5,400 

Sustainable 
Communities 

113/22 

 

South Glasgow 

Childcare 

Partnership 

Forum 

Funding requested to facilitate a pilot ASN 

classes to provide an inclusive space to 

develop sensory processing skills for 

cognitive and emotional development. This is 

a gap identified for families who may need a 

quieter environment and smaller groups. 

Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 

£5,633.20 
 
 
Match Funding 
£553.20 – Core 
Funding - 

£5,080 Approve £5,080 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

 

Giggle n Grow’s 

Sensory Time 

Weekly sessions for 46 weeks. 15 families 

per session, possibly up to 50 families over 

the entire course. Classes will be based in 

Toryglen Community Base and will be free 

residents of Langside Ward. 

 

Breakdown of Costs 

2 staff for 2 hours each week for 46weeks - 

£3,080 

Hall Let for 46 weeks - £690 

Refreshments £10.00 a week - £460 

Resources, soft mats, sensory equipment -       

£850 

Management (organising, advertising and 

developing session) - £553.20         

 

Total cost - £5633.20 

Confirmed 
 

242/24 

 

Cathcart, 

Merrylee and 

Muirend 

Community 

Council 

 

Events and 

Resources 

Funding is requested to support a number of 
events run by the community council for the 
communities it services in the 
Linn/Langside/Newlands/Aulburn wards. 
 
Programme of events and resources 
required: 
Micro talks, quarterly events hosting free 

educational talks in the Couper Institute. 

(average attendance 60) 

Small screen to facilitate micro talks 

- Cathcart District Festival Summer Fete held 

Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 
 
Education 
Inequality 
 
Sustainable 
Communities 

£7,930 
 
(Match funding 
£2,320 Cala 
Homes) 

£5,610 Approve £1,870 
 
Multi Ward Application 
 
Linn £1,870 
Newlands/Auldburn £1,870 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

in and outside Cathcart Baptist Church with a 

be held August 2026.  

- Three free youth club activities focusing on 

cinema screenings and games nights. 

- Film programme – two screenings  

 - Door open day at the Couper Institute in -

September 2026 working with Glasgow Life. 

Window Wanderland early 2027 

-Pop up banners x 2 to promote events 

 

Breakdown of Costs 

Micro Talks £389.12 

Summer Fete & Discovery Trail, family 

activities, arts/crafts, performers, venue hire, 

promo materials, volunteer expenses 

£825.00  

Youth Events (x3)Venue hire, food/snacks for 

young people, volunteer expenses £486.00 

Doors Open Day – Couper Institute Venue 

hire, activities, refreshments, printed 

materials, volunteer expenses £450.00  

Film Events (x2) Film licences, venue hire, 

projector, volunteer expenses £3,340  

Promotional Materials 

Pop‑up banners for community events and 

Couper Institute promotion £120.00  

Total Cost – 5,610.12 

035/12 

 

Funding requested to facilitate a bus trip to 

Largs and refreshments for 30 members of 

Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 

£1,450 £1,450 Approve £1,450 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

Cathcart Senior 

Citizens Club 

the Cathcart Senior Citizens Club. This is 

scheduled for the Summer period. The outing 

promotes improving mental and physical 

health while reducing social isolation. 

 

Breakdown of Costs 

Bus Hire – Anton Coaches - £650 

Catering for 30 people at £25 per head – 

Seamill Hydro - £800 

 

Total - £1,450 

106/22 

 

Active Schools 

Kingspark 

Cluster 

Funding is requested to support the running 
of extra curricular activities at lunchtime/after 
school in the following schools: 
Kings Park Secondary, 
Kings Park Primary 
Toryglen Primary 
Croftfoot Primary 
Mount Florida Primary 
Our Lady of the Annunciation Primary 
Middlefield School 
 
This covers approximately 2,420 young 
people across the cluster. To deliver this 
programme effectively, the organisation is 
seeking £6,050 in funding from Area 
Partnerships, which equates to roughly £2.50 
per pupil, each session typically supports 
between 15 and 25 participants, sessions will 
run from August 2026 – March 2027. 

Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 
 
Education 
Inequalities 
 

£12,100 
(PEPASS Match 
funding £6050) 

£6050 Approve £1,750 
 
Multi Ward Application  
 
Linn£3800  Newlands/Auldburn 
£500 
 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

 
Breakdown of costs 
Coaching hours 484 x £25 £12100 

Inhouse Event 

Solutions CIC 

 

Queens Park 

Summer 

Programme of 

Events 

Funding requested to support the Queens 
Park Summer Programme. 

1. Glasgow Games 
○ Provision of 15 free health 

and wellbeing classes led by 
local fitness instructors. 

○ Includes facilitators, technical 
& logistics support, and 
promotional activities. 

○ Benefit: Tackles health 
inequalities, reduces social 
isolation, and removes 
financial barriers to fitness 
activities for local residents. 

2. Big Fun 
○ Delivery of 15 early-years 

sessions for children aged 0-
5.  Facilitated by local early 
years group Giggle N Grow, 
who have a proven track 
record of delivering high-
impact, cost effective sessions 
for young families in the 
Southside  . 

○ Includes facilitators and 
technical and logistics support. 

○ Benefit: Improves access to 

Education 
Inequalities 
 
Vulnerable 
People and 
Families 
 
Safer 
Communities 
 
Sustainable 
Communities  

£20,641 £20,641 

 

£9,701 – 

Langside 

 

£5,160 – SSC 

 

£5,779 - 

Pollokshields 

 

Approve £6223 – This is the 
maximum award and will 
leave a shortfall of £3,497 in 
the application. This is due to 
the volume of inhabitants of 
Langside Ward indicated on 
the application form that will 
benefit from these events – 
this equates to 47% of the 
total beneficiaries.  
 
Multiward application with 
SSC £5160 and Pollokshields 
£5779 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

outdoor educational activities, 
strengthens networks for lone 
parents, and supports early 
childhood development. 

3. Open Stage 
○ Development of our local 

community talent 
showcases - providing 
opportunities for local artists to 
gain experience in performing 
to captive audiences. 

○ Development of creative arts 
workshops designed to 
provide opportunities for skill 
development for young people 
looking to gain creative art 
skills. 

○ Benefit: Increases access to 
arts and culture, provides local 
choirs an opportunity to 
perform to large audiences, 
and eliminates financial 
barriers to participating in live 
performances. 

4. Cults & Classics 
○ Funding will support our Cults 

& Classics brand, which 
includes securing film licenses 
for 33 open-air movie 
screenings including 14 
weekday afternoon family 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

movies, 4 week-night family 
movies, 10 week-night 18+ 
movies, 2 weekend afternoon 
family movies & 3 weekend 
18+ movies.  

○ Benefit: Enhances cultural 
engagement, attracts diverse 
audiences, and provides free, 
inclusive entertainment for 
local residents. 

5. Site Build and Infrastructure 
○ Covers essential costs, 

including site perimeter setup, 
sanitation, security, and 
compliance requirements. 

○ Includes support for cleaning 
staff, site build teams, and 
technical crews. 

○ Will also cover any required 
insurance and licenses. 

The programme will run from 02 July to 02 
August, 2026, at Queen’s Park Arena, a 
central and well-loved venue in Glasgow’s 
Southside.  Building on the success of the 
extended 2025 season, for 2026 we have 
further expanded the Queen’s Park Arena 
Summer Community Events Programme. 
Following positive feedback from families 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

requesting activities throughout the school 
holidays, the programme will now run for 32 
days, offering an even broader range of free, 
inclusive events. Based on previous 
engagement levels, we anticipate welcoming 
45,000–50,000 participants to our 
community events, ensuring that more 
residents and visitors than ever can enjoy the 
cultural, educational, and recreational 
opportunities on offer. 

Breakdown of Costs  
Early Years Activities (Facilitators) for 14 
sessions (£100 per session) Giggle N Grow - 
£1400 
Early Years Activities (Facilitator) for 2 
sessions  (£400 per session) Bebop Bairns - 
£800 
Fitness Class Facilitators for 16 sessions   
(£50 per session)Local fitness instructors - 
£800 
Creative Arts Workshops (Facilitators) for 20 
sessions(£50 per session)Local Artists - 
£1000 
Film Licences for OpenAir Cinema (33 films) 
FilmBankMedia - £6058.80 
Technical Staff for community events – TBC - 
£1924 
Cleaning Staff for community events – TBC - 
£722.58 
PRS Licences for community events PRS 



Applicant, 
Project Titles, 

and PRN 

Purpose of Award 

Local 
Investment 

Priority 

Total Project 
Costs (inc. 

Match funding) 

Amount 
Requested 

Recommendation 

(inc. specific conditions) 

PPL- £2500 
Contribution towards legal fees & site 
licenses (17.43%) – TLT - £296 
Insurance – Lukerrowe - £500 
Contribution toward Electricity (17.63%) - 
Scottish Gas - £839.45 
Contribution towards crew for community 
events site build (17.63%) - MD CREW - 
£1802.20 
Contribution towards Overnight Security  for 
community events(17.63%) Freelance (tbc) 
- £1997.97 
   
Total cost - £20641    

 
 
 

Approved Funding 2026/27 
 

PRN Date Organisation Event, Activity or equipment  Amount 

428/23 3rd February 2026 Active Schools Shawlands Cluster £1,458 

307/25 3rd February 2026 Toryglen Youth Project Playscheme £1,034 

 
 

 


